approximately 0.03% of the entire issued share capital of the Company as at the date of this
announcement, have been disposed of in open market on 17 July 2025 (the “Disposal”) for the
purpose of restoring the public float of the Company.

Immediately upon completion of the Disposal and as at the date of this announcement,
100,000,000 Shares are held by the public, representing 25.00% of the entire issued share
capital of the Company as at the date of this announcement. Accordingly, the minimum public
float of the Company has been restored and the Company is in compliance with Rule 11.23(7)
of the GEM Listing Rules with effect from completion of the Disposal.

– 2 –

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately before
completion of the Disposal; and (ii) immediately upon completion of the Disposal and as at
the date of this announcement:

Shareholders
Immediately before

completion of the Disposal

Immediately upon
completion of the Disposal and

as at the date of this announcement
Number of

Shares
Approximate %

of issued Shares
Number of

Shares
Approximate %

of issued Shares

The Offeror and parties acting in concert with it
– The Offeror (Note 1) 300,135,000 75.03 300,000,000 75.00

Public Shareholders 99,865,000 24.97 100,000,000 25.00

Total 400,000,000 100.00 400,000,000 100.00

Notes:

1. The Offeror is legally, beneficially and wholly owned by Ms. Di, the chairlady of the Board and an

executive Director.

2. Certain percentage figures included in this table have been subject to rounding adjustments. Figures shown

as totals may not be an arithmetic aggregation of the figures preceding them.

By order of the Board of
Elephant Holdings Group Limited

Di Xiaoguang
Chairlady and executive Director

Hong Kong, 17 July 2025

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Ms. Di Xiaoguang as the chairlady
of the Board and an executive Director; Mr. Sen Zen as an executive Director and the chief